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Needle Rock is east of the Wise River near the center of the Stine Mountain quadrangle, 
and was formed from brecciated quartzite of the Swauger Formation.

Lo
ca

tio
n 

M
ap

90

94

15

15

90

90

K
al

is
pe

ll

M
is

so
ul

a

H
el

en
aG
re

at
 F

al
ls

B
ill

in
gs

B
oz

em
an

B
ut

te

11
6°

10
4°

10
6°

10
8°

11
0°

11
2°

11
4°

49
° 45

°

46
°

47
°

48
°

M
O

N
T

A
N

A

10
0

0
10

0 
M

ile
s

16
0

0
16

0 
K

ilo
m

et
er

s

O
de

ll
La

ke

W
is

e
R

iv
er

D
ic

ki
e

H
ills

Vi
po

nd
Pa

rk

M
ou

nt
Ta

he
pi

a

St
in

e
M

ou
nt

ai
n

Sh
aw

M
ou

nt
ai

n

M
au

ric
e

M
ou

nt
ai

n

Fo
ol

he
n

M
ou

nt
ai

n


